59
Dimensions shown in inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
The Centi Line - .075" Contact Spacing
Standard Data
The Cannon Centi connectors are especially
suitable for commercial applications such as

Contact Retention
Method Criteria of Acceptance
How to Order
SERIES
NOTE: Connectors may be ordered less contacts by adding the mod callout "FO" at end of number.
Contacts are then supplied in bulk form.
* Accommodates AWG #26 thru #22
2D
2D
E
A F
19
31
S
P BR * * * *
SERIES
2D - Double Density D 19, 31, 52, 79 and 100 BR - 90˚ right angle PCB mounting
(For BR Series use "P" to designate jackpost)
F171 - Jackpost assembly
F172 - Standard jackscrew
F173 - Low profile jackscrew
For other modifications consult factory
P - Pin
S - Socket
E, A, B, C and D
Omit if not required
SHELL SIZE
SHELL SIZE
FLOAT MOUNTS
FLOAT MOUNTS
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT TYPE
CONTACT TYPE*
TERMINATION
TERMINATION
MODIFICATION
MODIFICATION
RoHS COMPLIANCE
R
Double Density D - .075" Contact Spacing 2D
The Double Density D is a rectangular connector in
the popular D Subminiature shell configuration
featuring double the contact density in the same
insert area. The Double Density D connector can
thus accommodate up to 100 contacts instead of 50.
This double contact density is achieved by using
field-proven, highly reliable CentipinTM/CentisocketTM
contacts on .075 (1.91) centers, in the positive con-
tact alignment design. In this design contact
positions are reversed; the flexible CentipinTM
contacts are recessed in the insulator and the more
rugged CentisocketTM contacts are exposed. This
reversal of positions, and the chamfered-entry of the
sockets, assures positive mating even under severe
misalignment conditions. The contacts are retained
in the monobloc insulator by a resilient internal
shoulder that snaps into a locking groove in the con-
tact. The chamfered front of the contact will not
damage the internal shoulder in the insulator.
Contacts are crimp removable type.
The Double Density D connector is available in the
five popular shell and insert sizes accommodating up
to 100 contacts. These connectors mate exclusively
with other Double Density D connectors. A wide
range of accessories can be used, including junction
shells, potting cups, switching shells, guide pin
plates, and dust caps.
1. STANDARD D HARDWARE-
2. ONE PIECE MONOBLOCK INSULATOR-
Including full range of D-Subminiature accessories
glass-filled nylon material